

## Covered California Quality Transformation Program for PCPs

**To:** IEHP Covered (CCA) PCPs

From: IEHP – Quality Programs

**Date:** August 14, 2025

Subject: 2025 Covered CA Quality Transformation Program (QTP) for PCPs – Updates

Inland Empire Health Plan (IEHP) has made the following updates to the 2025 Covered CA Quality Transformation Program (CCA QTP) for PCPs:

Star Rating Update: Covered CA Quality Transformation Program Star Rating Table has

been updated to the below:

COVERED CA QUALITY TRANSFORMATION PROGRAM (QTP) – STAR RATING	
Initial Star Rating	Overall Star Rating
≥ 0.750000 and < 1.750000	1.0 Stars
≥ 1.750000 and < 2.750000	2.0 Stars
≥ 2.750000 and < 3.750000	3.0 Stars
≥ 3.750000 and < 4.750000	4.0 Stars
≥ 4.750000 and ≤ 5.000000	5.0 Stars
	_



**Initial Health Appointment Measure Update**: Update to the measure description to better align with IEHP Covered CA standards that require newly enrolled IEHP CCA members to complete a <u>new</u> Initial Health Appointment (IHA).

■ IHA visits completed within 11 months before enrollment with IEHP will no longer be counted towards CCA IHA compliance.



## Covered California Quality Transformation Program for PCPs

**NEW Core Measure! Annual Wellness Visit:** Annual Wellness Visit measure has been added to the 2025 CCA QTP! Please see the measure description below:

- Measure Description: The percentage of Members 18 years of age and older who received an annual wellness visit during the measurement year (2025).
  - An annual wellness visit may include the following:
    - Establish medical and family history
    - Establish current Providers and prescriptions
    - Obtain height, weight, blood pressure, BMI and other routine measurements
    - Assess cognitive function
    - Review risk factors for depression
    - Assess functional ability and patient safety
    - Review and establish risk factors and treatment options
    - Establish a written screening schedule for appropriate preventive services
    - Provide personalized health advice
    - Offer advance care planning services as needed

Please reference the 2025 Covered CA Quality Transformation Program Guide for full measure details.

**Quality Improvement Activity Update:** The deadline for the CCA Provider Directory form submission has been extended to December 31, 2025. Please reference the 2025 Covered CA Quality Transformation Program Guide for full measure details.

Please review these updates and leverage the **2025 Covered CA Quality Transformation Program Guide** to maximize your efforts in the 2025 performance year, which can also be found <u>here</u>.

Thank you for your continued partnership in providing quality healthcare to our IEHP's Members.

All communications sent by IEHP can also be found at: <a href="https://www.providerservices.iehp.org">www.providerservices.iehp.org</a> > News and Updates > Notices.

Questions related to this program can be sent to IEHP's Provider Call Center at 909-890-2054, (866) 223-4347, providerservices@iehp.org or email IEHP's Quality Department at QualityPrograms@iehp.org.